(Para 22) 
Rs 14,40,000 

7.  - Up Gradation Seminar of  30 x Coaches(10 days)  
- Up Gradation Seminar of 30 xReferees (10 days)  
 ( Para 23) 

Rs 29,00,000 

8.  Equipment consumable   (Para 25)  Rs 1,34,90,500 

Grand Total  

Rs. 13,92,11,160 

Thirteen Crores Ninety Two Lakhs Eleven Thousand one Hundred and Sixty 
Only 

28.  Main targets of training & achievement expected. 

Sports is a dynamic filed. The probability of medal increases when 

continuity in training and competition exposure is supported by external agencies controlling 
the sport and sportsmen.

[...]

To win medals in World / Asian / Commonwealth Championships / Games (Junior/Cadet).   

25. Synopsis of the total Budget for part A&B of ACTC 2018-19 

S.NO  SENIOR (PART-A) JUNIOR AND 

CADET (PART-B) 
TOTAL BUDGET 

2018-19 
REMARKS 

1 

Rs 13,92,11,160 Rs. 8,00,11,120 Rs. 21,92,22,280  

In Words  Twenty One  Crores Ninety Two Lacs Twenty Two Thousand 
Two Hundred and Eighty Only 

26. Name of few Centers in order of preference for making hub of your sport discipline 
(Preferably SAI Centre).   

(a)  Four centers in order of preference for making Fencing hub.   

(i)    Army Sports Institute Pune -  Preference Number One